Office of the Principal, Bhadrak Autonomous College, Bhadrak

No______ Date_______

As per the awareness meeting of Department of Higher Education, Governemnt of Odisha dated 19-02-2025, this is to inform all Final Year (and 24 years) of Bhadrak Autonomous dated 19-02-2025, this is to inform all students (aged 21-24 years) of Bhadrak Autonomous College and Bhadrak Higher Secondary School that the PM Internship Programme 2025 is now open for applications. This prestigious programme has been launched by the Indian government to provide valuable internship opportunities for the youth of India and to bridge the gap between academic learning and real-world experience.

All Heads of Departments (HODs)/Co-ordinators and Faculty Members are requested to spread awareness about this programme among the eligible students and encourage them to apply to ensure maximum participation from our college in this invaluable opportunity. Departments with the highest number of student applications and successful participation will be felicitated by the undersigned.

All students are encouraged to apply and actively participate in the programme to make the most of this opportunity and represent our institution in this prestigious initiative.

Highlights of PM Internship 2025

Application Fee: Nil

Benefits

- One-time payment of ₹6,000
- Gain real-life work experience

Official Website of the PM Internship Programme

For online registration and submission of application, visit <u>https://pminternship.mca.gov.in/</u>

For further details, visit: https://pminternshipscheme.com/

Memo No______693____Date___22-02-2.5

Copy to Students Notice Board/Girls' Common Room/Boys' Common Boom for (Auto) College information. Academic Bursar/All HODs/Co-ordinators/OIC, Placement Cell/OICs, BHSS/Self Defence/Programme Officers of NSS/NCC/YRC/IGNOU/OSOU. They are requested to promote the internship and ensure maximum participation of students and submit a report thereof. OIC, College Website is requested to upload this notice and the PM Internship weblink in college website to ensure its wider visibility and easy access of students.

Bhadrak (Auto) College) Bhadrak

Bhadrak (Auto) College

— Principal Bhadrak (Auto)College Bhadrak